506083567 05/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6130283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CORSICANA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/23/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NALCO COMPANY	
Street Address:	1601 WEST DIEHL ROAD	
City:	NAPERVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563-1198	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9404033

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)735-2000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-735-2811

**Email:** mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

Address Line 1: ONE MANHATTAN WEST
Address Line 2: MONIQUE L. RIBANDO

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	198000/519	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANA GHAEMMAGHAMI	
SIGNATURE:	/Mana Ghaemmaghami/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/30/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Corsicana\_Technologies\_Inc.\_Merger\_into\_Nalco\_Company\_12302013\_(DE)#page1.tif source=Corsicana\_Technologies\_Inc.\_Merger\_into\_Nalco\_Company\_12302013\_(DE)#page2.tif

PATENT 506083567 REEL: 052797 FRAME: 0759

 $source = Corsicana\_Technologies\_Inc.\_Merger\_into\_Nalco\_Company\_12302013\_(DE) \# page 3.tifsource = Corsicana\_Technologies\_Inc.\_Merger\_into\_Nalco\_Company\_12302013\_(DE) \# page 4.tifsource = Corsicana\_Technologies\_Inc.\_Merger\_into\_Nalco\_Company\_Inc.\_Merger\_into\_Nalco$ 

PATENT REEL: 052797 FRAME: 0760 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CHAMPION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION, "CORSICANA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION, "TEXIAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NALCO COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "NALCO COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

131488003

DATE: 12-30-13

*AUTHENTICĂTION: 1020807* 

**PATENT** REEL: 052797 FRAME: 0761

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

State of Deleware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:36 PM 12/30/2013 FILED 02:36 PM 12/30/2013 SRV 131488003 - 0234821 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

### MERGING

CHAMPION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

CORSICANA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

AND

TEXIAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.

INTO

NALCO COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, Nalco Company (the "Company"), a corporation incorporated on the 21st day of April, 1928, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Company owns 100% of the issued and outstanding stock of each of the following entities:

- Champion Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation formed on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of August, 1953, pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code.
- 2. Corsicana Technologies, Inc. a Texas corporation formed on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of March, 1997, pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code.
- 3. Texian Development, Inc., a Texas corporation formed on the 11th day of October, 2005, pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code.

The Company, by resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent dated December 20, 2013, determined to and did merge into itself said Champion Technologies, Inc., Corsicana Technologies, Inc. and Texian Development, Inc. The Company's resolutions are attached here to as Annex A.

57363007 1

PATENT REEL: 052797 FRAME: 0762 The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m., Bastern Time, on December 31, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this <u>23</u><sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2013.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

-2-

NALCO COMPANY

Name: Michael

l'itle: // 3.5/.3

- 3 -

57363007.1

RECORDED: 05/30/2020

PATENT REEL: 052797 FRAME: 0764